02-04-2004

Atty. Docket	No.:	0941-0906P

02 0.		Page 1 of 1			
REC 10266	ET :2091	0			
To the Director of the U.S. P	Patent and Trademark Office: ginal documents or copy thereof.	U.S. P. 38198			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): [FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS), Given Name] CHIEN, Chih-Ling Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: January 19, 2004	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HIGH TECH COMPUTER, CORP. Internal Address: Street Address: No. 23, Hsin Hua Rd. City: Taoyuan State: ZIP: Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Postal Code: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	22151 29/18			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No(s). NEW Additional numbers attack to whom correspondence.	B. Patent No.(s).				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747 Country: USA 	 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: ONE (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 				
9. Statement and signature.	if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE				
Joe McKinney Muncy, #32,334 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	January 28 Signalure January 28				

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Two (2)

01/30/2004 SSITHIB1 00000080 29198198 02 FC:8021 40

40.00 0

KM/smt

(Rev. 09/30/03)

ASSIGNMENT

WHER	ŒAS,		hih-L i ng	CHIE	N		_
hereafter refe	ared to as A	ASSIGNOR,	has/have inv	ented co	ertain nev		improvement
as described	and set fort	h in the belov	v identified a	pplicati	on for U	nited States I	Letters Patent:
Title: POR	TABLE ELI	ECTRONIC DI	EVICE				
Filed: Janu			Seria	1 No	NEW		
Executed on:	_2004/1/	<u>′19</u>			 -		
WHER	EAS, Hig	h Tech Co	mputer,	Corp.	of No.	23, Hsi	n Hua Rd.,
Taoyuan,	Taiwan,	R.O.C. h	ereinafter re	ferred	to as A	SSIGNEE,	is desirous of
acquiring AS Patent which				tion and	applicat	ion and in ar	ny U.S. Letters
rategit which	may be gra	nted on the s	arne,				
NOW.	THEREFO	RE. TO ALI	L WHOM I	MAY	CONCE	RN: Be it k	nown that, for
							by Assignor,
Assignor has	have sold,	assigned and	transferred,	and by	these pr	esents does/	do sell, assign
							ll his/her/their
							and all future
_	•		-			-	be granted on
							id Assignee as
							ignor had this
							s Patent which
may be gran substitution, o						on in was	ole or in part,
substitution, C	onversion,	reissue, proic	ufamon or e	richistor	mereor.		
Assigno	or further	agrees/agr	ee that h	e/she/th	ev will	without c	harge to said
							cution of said
							l such further
papers, includ	ling applica	tions for Let	ters Patent a	nd for th	he reissu	e thereof, an	nd instruments
							lawfully may
						improvemen	nt, and to vest
title thereto in	said Assign	aee, or Assign	ice's success	ors and	assigns.		
IN TES	TIMONY :	WHEREOF	Assignor has	s/have s	ioned his	s/her/their na	ame(s) on the
date(s) indicat			1 DULGILOF AM		-6	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	A (1) V
Chih-	lina	chien	_	-	-n 1	01.19.	
		<u> </u>				<u></u>	
Chih-Ling	CHIEN		•	Date	•		

HTC92054/0746-A40137-US

RECORDED: 01/28/2004

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 014940 FRAME: 0309